COMPREHENSIVE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
January 24-25, 2013

Double Tree Sawgrass Mills
13400 West Sunrise Blvd
Sunrise, FL 33323
(954) 851-1020
* [tems with an asterisk are untimed items and may be taken up on either day of the meeting.

Meeting will be called to order at 9:00 a.m., or soon thereafter, on both Thursday, 1/24, and Friday, 1/25.

Call to Order Karen Ford, Chair

THURSDAY, January 24 , 2013

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS

Informal Hearings

1. AIYUN LIU, LMT, CASE # 2012-07044 PCP: Harrison & Burke-Wammack

2. CHIU SHIN HUANG, LMT, CASE # 2011-19235 PCP: Harrison & Oliver
(Addendum; Additional Information)

3. JUAN A. RODRIQUEZ, LMT, CASE # 2010-08338 PCP: Harrison & Burke-Wammack

4. BEAU RICHARD BOSHERS, LMT, CASE # 2011-15198 PCP: Harrison & Oliver

5. SUNNY MASSAGE, CASE # 2011-17683 PCP: Harrison & Oliver

6. HAN SUK KIM, LMT, CASE # 2008-27433 PCP: Harrison & Oliver
(REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

7. ASSA DAY SPA, CASE # 2008-20112 PCP: Harrison & Oliver

8. CARLOS A. PEREGRIN, LMT, CASE # 2011-15631 PCP: Harrison & Oliver
(REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

9. QIAN FENG HE, LMT, CASE # 2011-04263 PCP: Harrison & Stoehs

10. LIFENG LIU, LMT, CASE # 2012-07077 PCP: Harrison & Burke-Wammack
(REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

11. ELAINE F. PYZIKIEWICZ, LMT, CASE # 2011-03358 PCP: Harrison & Stoehs
(REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

12. JINFENG ZHENG, LMT, CASE # 2012-01896 PCP: Harrison & Burke-Wammack

13. XINGMIAO LI, LMT, CASE # 2012-07051 PCP: Harrison & Burke-Wammack
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(REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

14. CAROLE ANN AUSTIN, LMT, CASE # 2012-08089

15. LI JIANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-07072

Settlement Agreements

1.

2.

GITA G. CARPENTER, LMT, CASE # 2012-08623

ALEXANDER V. PAVLOV, LMT, CASE # 2012-11992

. CLIFFORD E. VINSON, LMT, CASE # 2012-06864

. MASSAGE HUT, CASE # 2012-07312

. KEVIN M. DONOVAN, LMT, CASE # 2012-10540

. EDWIN A. HERRERA, LMT, CASE # 2011-15618

. FRANCES R. DAVENPORT, LMT, CASE # 2012-01148
. FRANNY DAVENPORT, MM, CASE # 2012-01154

. BELLISSIMO HAIR SALON & SPA, CASE # 2012-10535"

Voluntary Relinquishments

1.

2.

9.

SHAOLING HU, LMT, CASE # 2012-07067

SHUYUAN WEN, LMT, CASE # 2012-07057

. BEI' LI, LMT, CASE # 2012-07042
. LI QU, LMT, CASE # 2012-07025

. DEQIN CHENG, LMT, CASE # 2012-07074

. RENMEI ZHU, LMT, CASE # 2012-12707

. MISS MAY, LLC, CASE # 2012-12677

ODALYS PURI LORENTE, LMT, CASE # 2012-15766

10. FANG LIN, LMT, CASE # 2012-07059

11. YING FU, LMT, CASE # 2012-00709

12. JIEYU HUANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-07049

13. DAIHONG YIN, LMT, CASE # 2012-07058

Florida Board of Massage Therapy Agenda
January 24-25, 2013

PCP:

PCP:

PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:

PCP:

PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
. SPA 33 (DBA HOUSE OF WELLNESS & PERSONAL GROWTH), CASE # 2012-09516
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:
PCP:

PCP:

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

PCP: Waived
Waived
Waived
Waived
Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack
Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Harrison & Burke-Wammack

Page 2 of 8

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being recorded and that an

audio file of the meeting will be posted to the board's website.



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.
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40.

WEN SHAN, LMT, CASE # 2012-04050

INDIRA LABADIE, LMT, CASE # 2012-06360
XUE DONG, LMT, CASE # 2012-11851

LANMEI LI, LMT, CASE # 2012-12552

JIAN CHEN, LMT, CASE # 2012-11585

YUZHEN HUANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-12148

MEI RONG THULL, LMT, CASE # 2012-13798
CARLOS MARTINEZ HEJSES, LMT, CASE # 2012-15959
SHUANG HAN, LMT, CASE # 2012-11911

LINAN WANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-13824
CHUNXING LIN, LMT, CASE # 2012-12661

XIN FENG LIN, LMT, CASE # 2012-12926

YAN GAO, LMT, CASE # 2012-11889

HONG ZHENG, LMT, CASE # 2012-14137

BING LUO, LMT, CASE # 2012-12939

XIAO LAN LUO, LMT, CASE # 2012-12943
XIAOHE ZHAO, LMT, CASE # 2012-14136

FUYU ZHAO, LMT, CASE # 2012-14133
QINGLIAN SHEN, LMT, CASE # 2012-13669

FAI MANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-13348

LUIS A. PEREZ CARMONA, LMT, CASE # 2012-07567
ZIJING CHEN SHORT, LMT, CASE # 2012-13673
SHAOHUA SU, LMT, CASE # 2012-13687
JIANHUA SUN, LMT, CASE # 2012-13696
FENGMEI TAN, LMT, CASE # 2012-13752

LI YUN TARSI, LMT, CASE # 2012-13785

SHUHONG WANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-13827
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41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

YUEXIA WANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-13868
YAQIN WU, LMT, CASE # 2012-13906
JUYING WU, LMT, CASE # 2012-13894
XIUCHUN ZHANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-14051
MIN ZHENG, LMT, CASE # 2012-14139
WEI ZHENG, LMT, CASE # 2012-14140
CUIPING CHEN, LMT, CASE # 2012-11584
JINE FAN, LMT, CASE # 2012-11853

REN YU JIN, LMT, CASE # 2012-12156
YUELI KE, LMT, CASE # 2012-12158
MING LI, LMT, CASE # 2012-12554

HENG ZHE LI, LMT, CASE # 2012-12549
YING LIN, CASE # 2012-12928

MEI LU, LMT, CASE # 2012-12938
MEIYING PAN, LMT, CASE # 2012-13356

HE PING SU, LMT, CASE # 2012-13676

Determination of Waivers

1.

GLENN C. MOORE, LMT, CASE # 2011-08123
(REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

. CARLOS J. LOPEZ, LMT, CASE # 2012-10258
. YUN ZHANG, LMT, CASE # 2011-04158

. NA LIU, LMT, CASE # 2012-00867

. YAN LUO, LMT, CASE # 2012-00879

. XIUZHEN QI, LMT, CASE # 2012-07028

(Addendum; Additional Information)

. CHEN LIANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-07033
. YONGWEN WANG, LMT, CASE # 2012-07046

. HAIYANG YU, LMT, CASE # 2012-07063
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10. JIE HU, LMT, CASE # 2012-07031

(Addendum; Additional Information)

11. JINKUI QI, LMT, CASE # 2012-07076

12. LIN SHI, LMT, CASE # 2012-00882

13. GUOJUN SUN, LMT, CASE # 2012-07070

14. HUAN XU, LMT, CASE # 2012-00869

Request to Set Aside Final Order

1.

ANN’S NAILS & SPA, CASE # 2011-19247
(Addendum; New ltem)

PROSECUTOR’'S REPORT

1.

Year Old Case Report as of December 21, 2012

FRIDAY, January 25, 2013

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

Massage Therapist Applicants

1.

2.

Benjamin Bartsch — exam

Sarah Evans — exam

. Patrick Huff — exam
. Catherine Lang — exam
. Shonnda Maracle — exam

. Brandy Viney — exam (Addendum; Additional Information)

. Peter Volpigno - exam

Massage Establishment Applicants

1. Christopher Bretz DC PLLC — (REMOVED FROM AGENDA)

2.

Spa De Paix Il
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Continuing Education Provider Applicants
1. Temple Mound Spiritual Wellness Center

2. Yoga on the Beach

Petition for Variance/Waiver

1. Thomas Smith (with licensure application) — Rule 64B7-32.002, F.A.C.
(Addendum; Additional Information)

Compliance and Probation Review

1. Aja Health Spa

Applicant Informal Hearings
1. Jason Gordon

2. Scott Nyht

3. Sofia Safstrom

4. Sara Jane Warren

5. Shuyun You

Request for Reconsideration

1. Huizi Zhang (Addendum; New Item)

*REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. December 19, 2012, General Business Meeting Conference Call

*REPORTS

Board Chair Report — Karen Ford

Legislative Liaison Report — Karen Ford

Public Relations Liaison Report - Karen Ford
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School Liaison Report —Karen Ford

1. Approved Schools 10/04/2012 to 12/28/2012

Board Counsel's Report — Lee Ann Gustafson

1. Rules Report December 2012

Vice Chair Report — Bridget K. Burke-Wammack

Rules Liaison Report — Bridget Burke-Wammack

Continuing Education Liaison Report — Bridget Burke-Wammack
1. Approved CE Providers 10/04/2012 to 12/28/2012

2. Approved Pro Bono Requests 10/04/2012 to 12/28/2012

Executive Director's Report — Anthony Jusevitch

1. Ratification of Licensure - Massage Therapists 10/04/2012 to 12/28/2012

Budget Liaison Report — Lydia Nixon

1. Board of Massage Therapy Expenditures for Period Ending 09/30/2012

Unlicensed Activity Report — Lydia Nixon

Human Trafficking Report — Joy Buckley

*RULES DISCUSSION

1. Rule 64B7-25.011, F.A.C., Colonic Irrigation Application Deadline

*OLD BUSINESS

1. Rule 64B7-32.002, F.A.C., Proof of Graduation

2. Statement of Estimated Regulatory Costs (SERC)
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*NEW BUSINESS

1. Election of Officers and Board Liaison Assignments

INFORMATIONAL

1. Letter from NCBTMB, received November 29, 2012
2. NCBTMB Testing Guidelines, received December 17, 2012

3. NCBTMB Job Analysis Report

4. “The New NCBTMB” PowerPoint Presentation

5. Petition for Declaratory Statement; John T. Sweeney (Addendum; New Item)
ADJOURN
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